



To: Ortman Distributors

Thursday, March 05, 2015

Please be advised that as part of the upcoming ownership change of the Ortman Fluid Power line of products ("Ortman"), the new owner will begin on March 18th to physically move operations to a new facility. In order to conduct an inventory and prepare the machinery to be relocated, there will be an expected production shut down period.

Following are the projected transition dates:

- Standard Ortman cylinder orders received by March 11th will be processed for shipment prior to the move on March 25th. Please call to confirm an estimated ship date upon placing your order.
- Kit orders received by March 18th will also be processed for shipment prior to the move on March 25th. Again, please confirm an estimated ship date upon order placement.
- Orders received after these dates will be subject to a shipping date after the new facility is operational.

To minimize impact on customers, Lehigh Fluid Power, Inc. will be working with Ortman's existing personnel to provide cylinders during this transition period. If you need assistance prior to March 25th, please contact David Yochum at (217) 277-0321. Thereafter, all inquiries should be directed to David Sims at (800) 257-9515, Lehigh's interim contact. Ortman expects to have sales personnel relocated and able to assist customers on March 26th.

Additionally, until the transition is complete, Ortman will continue to use the same email addresses, website, phone and fax numbers. Ortman's new physical address will be:

Ortman Fluid Power Inc. 1400 N. 30th Street, Suite 20 Quincy, IL 62301

Please be assured we are working to meet your needs with as little interruption as possible. We value your continued business and appreciate your patience during this process.

Kind Regards,

Frank McGonigle

President, Lehigh Fluid Power, Inc.

609.397.3487

John Thompson President, Quincy Compressor

251.239.2701